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Douglas County Community Health
Assessment (CHA), Community Meetings

Thank you for participating in this Community Meeting to inform the CHA Report and to

explore the needs and priorities of Douglas County citizens related to the delivery of public
health services.



Douglas County
Community Health Meetings

1) See how your community feels about the health problems.

2) See what factors residents of the county think makes a community healthy.
3) See what the data says about the health of the community.

4) Ask you to identify the:
v" Top three health problems
v Top three risky or harmful behaviors
v" Three most important factors for a health community
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Gender Identity Ethnicity

42
Other

White
Vietnamese

o
=)

Samoan

Native Hawaiian

Korean

Japanese

Guamanian or Chamorro
Filipino

W o o a N aNFEN

Chinese
Black or African American
Asian Indian

4 2 a3 943

[
Female Non-binary / gender Transgender Prefer not to say W Hispanic or Latino W Not Hispanic or Latino
nonconforming

American Indian
Alaska Native

C
N .
o

Where Did the Survey Come From? Relationship Status

Workplace w 10

Twitter way 30

School w20

Target/Walmart or similar | 1

Personal Contact
Next Door
Newsletter
Newspaper
Library
Instagram
Healthcare Provider
Grocery Store
Facebook

Email

57 49
i i 34
Community Meeting 25 26

- - | = -
Church i
Single Married In a long-term Divorced Widowed Prefer not to say

65 or older relationship




The Three Worst “Health Problems” in the Community

Mental health problems

Vaccine preventable hospitalization and/or death...

Social Media

Social isolation

Suicide

Overuse of technology/excessive screen time
Bullying

Risk of future pandemics

Substance/Drug misuse

Vehicular accidents related to driver behaviors
Community violence

Sex/Human trafficking

Under-employment and/or unemployment
Homelessness

Cancer

Vaccine preventable diseases

Child abuse/neglect

Firearm-related injuries

Access to specialty medical care

Lack of healthy food and grocery stores
Immigration

Heart disease and stroke

Rape/sexual assault

Aging problems

Intimate partner violence/Domestic violence
Access to reliable broadband/internet service
Respiratory/lung disease

Access to affordable dental care

Diabetes

Unintentional injuries

Infectious Diseases

High blood pressure

Sexually Transmitted Infections (STls)

Teenage pregnancy
Infant Death
HIV/AIDS

| 7
| 7
3

Littleton, Lone Tree &
Highlands Ranch

\lDougIas County

The Three Worst “Health Problems” in the
Community

Mental health problems

Vaccine preventable hospitalization and/or...
Social Media - excessive and/or...

Risk of future pandemics
Suicide

Bullying

Overuse of technology/excessive screen time
Substance/Drug misuse
Social isolation

Vehicular accidents related to driver...

Firearm-related injuries

Vaccine preventable diseases (i.e., measles,...

Under-employment and/or unemployment
Cancer (all types)

Homelessness

Sex/Human trafficking

Child abuse/neglect

Access to specialty medical care (genetics,...

Heart disease and stroke

Immigration

Lack of healthy food and grocery stores
Intimate partner violence/Domestic violence

Aging problems (e.g. hearing/vision loss, ...

Rape/sexual assault

Diabetes

Access to affordable dental care
Unintentional injuries

High blood pressure

Respiratory/lung disease

Access to reliable broadband/internet service
Infectious Diseases (Hepatitis, TB, etc.)
Sexually Transmitted Infections (STls)
HIV/AIDS

Infant Death

Teenage pregnancy

Community violence

486

344

— 166
L 165
— . 149
—— 147
143
— 140
ey, 132
ey 109
—— 70

e 66

e 60



The Three Most Risky and/or Harmful
Behaviors Happening in the Community

Not getting vaccinated against... 1977
Unsafe driving behaviors sy 1657
Not wearing a mask sy 1451

Bullying and/or cyber bullying sy 1239

Wearing a mask |y 1197

Opioid misuse/abuse (including... sy 1034
Alcohol misuse/abuse  — 882
Being overweight sy 756
Poor eating habits sy 541 ‘

Lack of exercise sy 484 \Douglas County I

Unfair treatment because of race... sy 483
Vaping e 469 |

Littleton, Lone Tree &
Highlands Ranch

The Three Most Risky and/or Harmful Behaviors
Happening in the Community

Not getting vaccinated against COVID-19
Not wearing a mask

490

352
Unsafe driving behaviors (texting,... sy 338
Bullying and/or cyber bullying sy 258
Opioid misuse/abuse (including Fentanyl) sy 197

Wearing a mask sy 189
Alcohol misuse/abuse  — 162
Being overweight sy 132
Unfair treatment because of race and/or... sy 115
Unsecured firearms s 110
Vaping sy 97
Marijuana misuse/abuse  L—" 97

Marijuana misuse/abuse " 413
Unsecured firearms sy 398
Methamphetamine misuse/abuse s 356
Not getting regular health... s 233
Unfair treatment because of... wa 176
Dropping out of school wa 170
Tobacco use wu 167
Unfair treatment because of... wu 134
Sugary drinks s 120
Not using seat belts and/or child... w 100

Not getting prenatal and/or...1 31

Unsafe sex | 27

Poor eating habits s 85
Lack of exercise s 78
Methamphetamine misuse/abuse s 57
Unfair treatment because of... wa 41
Dropping out of school  wa 38
Not getting regular health screenings wa 34
Tobaccouse wa 30
Unfair treatment because of sexual... w 23
Sugary drinks & 19
Not using seat belts and/or child safety seats u 18
Unsafesex | 5

Not getting prenatal and/or maternity care | 4




The Three Most Important Factors for a “Healthy The Three Most Important Factors for a “Healthy
Community” Community”

Low crime / safe neighborhoods | —— 2214
. Low crime / safe neighborhoods |y, 343
Access to health care (e.g., family doCtor) ey 1923
Good schools sy 389
Go0d SChOOls | ——— 1912 .
Access to health care {e.g., famlly dOCtOI’) I ——T0
Healthy behaviors and lifestyles |y 1550 ) )
Healthy behaviors and lifestyles sy 323

Good jobs and healthy economy e, 10288 .
: Y Y Good jobs and healthy economy ey, 231

Good place to raise children e 1053 . .
E Good place to raise children Ly 161

Clean environment - — 971 | Littleton, Lone Tree & Clean environment sy 237
Affordable housing - ey 685 H'ghland.s Raneh Affordable housing sy 132
Parks and recreation iy 622 Douglas CourEy_I Religious or spiritual supports |l 98
Religious or spiritual supports e 500 \l Parks and recreation s 131
Low adult death and disease rates | — 490 Strong family life sy 82
Excellent race relations s 401 Low adult death and disease rates | —" 120
Strong family life |y 344 Excellent race relations |y 97
Business friendly environment |y 274 Business friendly environment g 41
Low level of child abuse |y 182 Low level of child abuse  w 39
Arts and cultural events gy 119 Low infant deaths  w 22

Low infant deaths g 108 Arts and cultural events  w 27




Douglas County Community Connectedness Littleton, Lone Tree &
Highlands Ranch Community Connectedness

There is an active sense of civic responsibility and engagement, and of »
. . 1804 737 1672
civic pride in in the community.

There is an active sense of civic responsibility and
engagement, and of civic pride in in the community.

The level of mutual trust and tisi i i
e level of mutual trust and respect is increasing among comrfnumty 1577 1988 930
members and we participate in collaborative activities to achieve... - :
The level of mutual trust and respect is increasing “ 302 “
. . . o . among community members and we participate in...
There is a sufficient amount of sodal services in the community to meet
th ds of dent 2599 370 1109 ) . ) o
€ Neeqs ot our residents. There is a sufficient amount of social servicesin the “ 37
community to meet the needs of our residents.
There isa broad variety of affordable healthcare servicesin the
. 2572 317 EERGEY . .
community. There is a broad variety of affordable healthcare “58“
services in the community.
All residents in my community feel that they — individually and
. . . 2326 356 1079 : : .
collectively — can make the community a better place to live. All residents in my community feel that they — 55m
individually and collectively — can make the...
Every person and group have the opportunity to contribute to and e R, =
participate in the community’s quality of life. ~ Every person and group have the opportunity to [ sss 0 [ 201 |
contribute to and participate in the community’s...

There are networks of support for individuals and families during times

of stress and need. 2695 196 There are networks of support for individuals and = :

families during times of stress and need.

This community is a safe place to live. 2877 78 This community is a safe place to live. “@

There is economic opportunity in the community. 2582 206 i There is economic opportunity in the community. 570 :
This community is a good place to grow old. 2612 235 I This community is a good place to grow old. 577 : m

This community is a good place to raise children. 3032 0] 445 This community is a good place to raise children. “m

NP . . I am satisfied with the health care system in the
| am satisfied with the health care system in the community. 2817 iEE] 531 community. “ -
| am satisfied with the quality of life in my community. 2884 121 90 | am satisfied with the quality of life in my community. 617 111

Agree ~ Neutral mDisagree M Agree Neutral M Disagree




Hispanic or Latino: Country of Origin Household Income

Other Prefer not to say

Venezuela
$125,000 and above

United States

Spain $75,000 to $124,999

Puerto Rico
$50,000 to $74,999

Mexico

Guatemala $30,000 to $49,999

El Salvador Level of Education $20,000 to $29,993

Cuba
Professional degree (JD, MD) 45 Less than $20,000

Colombia

Doctoral degree
Master's degree

Bachelor's degree in college (4-year)

Associate degree in college (2-year)

Some college but no degree

Source of Health Insurance High school graduate (high school diploma or Emplonent Status
equivalent including GED)

| do not have health insurance Less than high school degree
Indian Health Services
Veterans’ Administration
Health Insurance Marketplace
Health Insurance bought directly by you

Medicaid (Health First Colorado)

Medicare 30
13

Working full time Working part time Working multiple Unable to work Unemployed Retired
jobs due to a disability

Employer (yours or your partner/spouse)




When Did Respondents Last See the Dentist?

30
113

855

® Within the last year More than 1yearago M |can't remember the last time | saw a dentist

Travel Time to See a Healthcare Provider

29 7

m 15 minutesor less 15- 30 minutes 30- 45 minutes m Longer than 45 minutes

Safeness of the Community

14
146

= Not safe at all Somewhat safe Safe m Very safe

How Often Money is Lacking to Pay for Essentials

Medicine/Prescriptions or medical supplies === 13

Clothing - 10

Phone/Cell phone service === 8
Internet Service M 10

Utilities (electricity, water) M- 11

Gas for a car or other transportation costs === 10

Rent/Mortgage | 13

Food W 7

W Everymonth  w Sometimes (3 -4 times per year)

Overall Health

sa1
364
147
77
32
15 12 I
| == -

Very unhealthy Unhealthy Somewhat healthy Healthy Very healthy

m My Health  ® My Community's Health

How Often Money is Lacking to Pay for Essentials

Medicine/Prescriptions or medical supplies 13 76

Clothing ﬂ) 82

Phone/Cell phone service '_8 43

Internet Service '_1916

Utilities (electricity, water) :USS

Gas for a car or other transportation costs 2063

Rent/Mortgage '_1355

Food _7 60

W Everymonth  w Sometimes (3 -4 times per year) B Never




How Respondents Get to Medical Appointments

Reasons For Not Driving

Transportation provided my health insurance

Cab/Uber/Lyft not covered by my health
insurance

Public transportation
Friend or Neighbor

Spouse/Partner/Relative i 42

CcoyEely s

Do Respondents Drive?

13

0

't drive because | |have alicense but |don'tdrive because |don'tdrive because |don'tdri
ose not to have a choose not to drive my license was of a medical/physical can't affo
license suspended or revoked problem insura

983

HYes W No




Douglas County

Barriers to Accessing Healthcare Services

| have not experienced any barriers.

High out-of-pocket-costs

Needed evening and/or weekend hours of...

Needed service not offered in my area

Do not know what services and resources...

No health insurance

Could not find services that understood,...

Felt embarrassed about getting services
| don't want to answer
Not eligible for services
Not easy to travel to / lacked transportation
Did not feel safe

Could not find providers that looked like me

Poor physical access (i.e., handicap...

Don’t know
Application forms were too complicated
| don't know what this question is asking

Language barriers

e 789

Bl 359
I 282
H 179
B 140
i 132
i1
| 67

66

66

52

45

37

34

29

27

11

Littleton, Lone Tree & Highlands Ranch

Barriers to Accessing Healthcare Services

| have not experienced any barriers.
High out-of-pocket-costs
Needed evening and/or weekend hours of.
Needed service not offered in my area
Do not know what services and resources...
Felt embarrassed about getting services
Could not find services that understood,...
No health insurance
| don't want to answer
Not eligible for services
Could not find providers that looked like me
Poor physical access (i.e., handicap...
Not easy to travel to / lacked transportation
I don't know what this question is asking
Did not feel safe
Application forms were too complicated
Don’t know

Language barriers




Community Meeting:
Elbert, Elizabeth, Franktown


http://townmapsusa.com/d/map-of-franktown-colorado-co/franktown_co
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc/3.0/

Where Did the Survey Come From?

Workplace way 2

Twitter 0
School
Target/Walmart or similar
Personal Contact
Next Door
Newsletter
Newspaper
Library
Instagram
Healthcare Provider
Grocery Store
Facebook

Email

Community Meeting
Church

Ethnicity

1

49

m Hispanic or Latino m Not Hispanic or Latino

Other

White

Vietnamese

Samoan

Native Hawaiian

Korean

Japanese

Guamanian or Chamorro
Filipino

Chinese

Black or African American
Asian Indian

American Indian

Alaska Native

Relationship Status

3 3
[ [ . .
- [ =
Single Married In a long-term Divorced Widowed
relationship

Gender Identity

0 0

Female Non-binary / gender Transgender
nonconforming

6

Prefer not to say

5

Prefer not to say




The Three Worst “Health Problems” in the Community

Mental health problems

Vaccine preventable hospitalization and/or death...

Social Media

Social isolation

Suicide

Overuse of technology/excessive screen time
Bullying

Risk of future pandemics

Substance/Drug misuse

Vehicular accidents related to driver behaviors
Community violence

Sex/Human trafficking

Under-employment and/or unemployment
Homelessness

Cancer

Vaccine preventable diseases

Child abuse/neglect

Firearm-related injuries

Access to specialty medical care

Lack of healthy food and grocery stores
Immigration

Heart disease and stroke

Rape/sexual assault

Aging problems

Intimate partner violence/Domestic violence
Access to reliable broadband/internet service
Respiratory/lung disease

Access to affordable dental care

Diabetes

Unintentional injuries

Infectious Diseases

High blood pressure

Sexually Transmitted Infections (STls)
Teenage pregnancy

Infant Death

HIV/AIDS

L, J185
L, 1400
. 818
L 791
L 746
e 730
L 776
e 718

L 665

L 573

L 134

ey 355

e 350 |

Elbert, Elizabeth,
Franktolvn

The Three Worst “Health Problems” in the

e 339
e 332 ‘
e, 304

e 277

e 258
ey 208
ey 206
_— 192
e 164
— 147
= 146
. 139
139
e 107
- 92

e 85

. 81

u 52

u 37

| 12

| 7

| 7

3

\lDougIas County

Community
Mental health problems 19
Vaccine preventable hospitalization and/or... 18
Risk of future pandemics 9
Vehicular accidents related to driver... e 9
Social Media - excessive and/or... e 8
Social isolation e 8
Access to reliable broadband/internet service sy 8
Overuse of technology/excessive screen time sy 7
Sex/Human trafficking sy 7
Vaccine preventable diseases (i.e., measles,... s 5
Child abuse/neglect s 5
Suicide w—— g
Bullying sy 4
Substance/Drug misuse s 4
Under-employment and/or unemployment sy 3
Access to specialty medical care (genetics,... ey 3
Firearm-related injuries

Cancer (all types)

Homelessness

Heart disease and stroke

Immigration

Lack of healthy food and grocery stores

Intimate partner violence/Domestic violence
Aging problems (e.g. hearing/vision loss,...

Rape/sexual assault

Respiratory/lung disease

Diabetes

Access to affordable dental care

Unintentional injuries

High blood pressure

Infectious Diseases (Hepatitis, TB, etc.)

Sexually Transmitted Infections (STls)

Infant Death

HIV/AIDS

Teenage pregnancy

Community violence

N MNMNNMNNMNNNNDWN

QODDOOOOOQII




The Three Most Risky and/or Harmful The Three Most Risky and/or Harmful Behaviors

Behaviors Happening in the Community Happening in

Not getting vaccinated against... 1977
Unsafe driving behaviors sy 1657
Not wearing a Mask ey 1451

Unsafe driving behaviors (texting,

Not getting vaccinated against COVID-19
Wearing a mask

Not wearing a mask

Alcohol misuse/abuse

Bullying and/or cyber bullying sy 1239
Wearing a mask |y 1197

Opioid misuse/abuse (including... sy 1034 Bullying and/or cyber bullying
Alcohol misuse/abuse Ly 882 Opioid misuse/abuse (including Fentanyl)
Being overweight sy 756 Lack of exercise
Poor eating habits sy 541 Being overweight

Lack of exercise sy 484 Vaping

Unfair treatment because of race... s 483 ‘ Marijuana misuse/abuse

Vaping s 469 Douglas County I Tobacco use
Marijuana misuse/abuse " 413 \l |

Unsecured firearms sy 398
Methamphetamine misuse/abuse s 356

Unsecured firearms

| ElbeEl maket: Poor eating habits

FranktO\_/vn

Not getting regular health... waa 233 ' Unfair treatment because of...

Unfair treatment because of... wa 176 Not getting regular health screenings
Dropping out of school  wa 170 Dropping out of school
Tobacco use  wa 167 Not using seat belts and/or child safety seats

Unfair treatment because of... s 134 Not getting prenatal and/or maternity care

Sugary drinks & 120 Methamphetamine misuse/abuse
Not using seat belts and/or child... w 100 Sl s b L e
13 Sugary drinks
Unsafe sex

Not getting prenatal and/or

Unsafe sex | 27

I " Unfair treatment because of race and/or...

the Community

. ———— )5
ey, '3
L 17
— 15
iy 15
ey 10

—— T

—— T

el 6

— 5

s 5

1

- 3

N N N N




Douglas County Elbert, Elizabeth, Franktown

The Three Most Important Factors for a “Healthy The Three Most |mportant Factors for a
Community” - R
Healthy Community
Low crime / safe neighborhoods | 014
Access to health care (e.g., family doctor) ey 1973 Low crime / safe neighborhoods 21
Good Schools |y 1912 Good schools 17
Healthy behaviors and lifestyles |y 1550 Access to health care (e.g., family... sy 17
Good jobs and healthy economy | 1788 Healthy behaviors and lifestyles ey 16
Good place to raise children ey 1053 Good jobs and healthy economy e, 14
Clean environment 971 Good place to raise children ey 12
Affordable housing | 685 Clean environment sy 12
Parks and recreation |y 622 Affordable hnusing e 7
Religious or spiritual SUPpOTts [ 500 Religious or spiritual supports ey 9
Low adult death and disease rates |y 490 Parks and recreation s 7
Excellent race relations | 401 Strnng famll? life w4

Low adult death and disease rates  —" 6
Excellent race relations s 5
Business friendly environment sy 6
Low level of child abuse wa 2
Low infantdeaths 0
Arts and cultural events a1

Strong family life |y 344
Business friendly environment gy 274
Low level of child abuse g 182

Arts and cultural events g 119

Low infant deaths g 108




Douglas County Community Connectedness

There is an active sense of civic responsibility and engagement, and of
civic pride in in the community.

The level of mutual trust and respect is increasing among community
members and we participate in collaborative activities to achieve...

There isa sufficient amount of sodal services in the community to meet
the needs of our residents.

There is a broad variety of affordable healthcare servicesin the
community.

All residentsin my community feel that they — individually and
collectively — can make the community a better place to live.

Every person and group have the opportunity to contribute to and
participate in the community’s quality of life.

There are networks of support for individuals and families during times
of stress and need.

This community is a safe place to live.

There is economic opportunity in the community.

This community is a good place to grow old.

This community is a good place to raise children.

| am satisfied with the health care system in the community.

| am satisfied with the quality of life in my community.

1527

1288

1

3
3
356

7 110

+ I
o |

7 1032

2
9

Elbert, Elizabeth, & Franktown
Community Connectedness

There is an active sense of civic responsibility and
engagement, and of civic pride in in the community.

The level of mutual trust and respect is increasing among
community members and we participate in collaborative
activities to achieve shared community goals.

There is a sufficient amount of sodial services in the
community to meet the needs of our residents.
There is a broad variety of affordable healthcare services

in the community.

All residents in my community feel that they —
individually and collectively — can make the community a
better place to live.

Every person and group have the opportunity to
contribute to and participate in the community’s quality
of life.

There are networks of support for individuals and families

during times of stress and need.

This community is a safe place to live.

There is economic opportunity in the community.

This community is a good place to grow old.

This community is a good place to raise children.

| am satisfied with the health care system in the
community.

541 | am satisfied with the quality of life in my community. “2“

Agree  Neutral mDisagree m Agree Neutral m Disagree




Safeness of the Community How Often Money is Lacking to Pay for Essentials

When Did Respondents Last See the Dentist?
3

2 Medicine/Prescriptions or medical supplies

Clothing L

Phone/Cell phone service

Internet Service

Utilities (electricity, water)

Gas for a car or other transportation costs

Rent/Mortgage

44 Food

27

Wi ast yea le a ar ag can" nem asttime Isaw a ¢ S . . . . q g
m Within the last year More than 1yearago  ® lcan't remember the last time | saw a dentist # Not safe at all Somewhat safe Safe MVerysafe CEvEmD L SenEies(E s | O

Travel Time to See a Healthcare Provider Overall Health How Often Money is Lacking to Pay for Essentials

4 Medicine/Prescriptions or medical supplies S 2

Clothing == i

27
23
&0 Phone/Cell phone service
Internet Service
11 Utilities (electricity, water)
I Gas for a car or other transportation costs
5
2 Rent/Mortgage
Z -1 -1 - I Food

Very unhealthy Unhealthy Somewhat healthy Healthy Very healthy

m 15minutesor less 15- 30 minutes 30- 45 minutes m Longer than 45 minutes . .
mMy Health  m My Community's Health W Everymonth  w Sometimes (3 -4 times per year)




Hispanic or Latino: Country of Origin Household Income

Other Prefer not to say

Venezuela
$125,000 and above

United States

Spain $75,000 to $124,999

Puerto Rico

$50,000 to $74,999

Mexico
Guatemala $30,000 to 549,999

El Salvador

Level of Education $20,000 to $29,999

Cuba

Colombia Professional degree (JD, MD) 0 Less than $20,000
Doctoral degree

Master's degree

Bachelor's degree in college (4-year)

Associate degree in college (2-year)

Some college but no degree

Source of Health Insurance High school graduate (high school diploma or Emplonent Status
equivalent including GED)

I do not have health insurance g 3 Less than high school degree
Indian Health Services 0
Veterans’ Administration
Health Insurance Marketplace
Health Insurance bought directly by you
Medicaid (Health First Colorado)
Medicare

0

Employer (yours or your partner/spouse)

Working full time Working part time Working multiple Unable to work Unemployed Retired
jobs due to a disability




How Respondents Get to Medical Appointments

Reasons For Not Driving

Transpartation provided my health insurance 0

Cab/Uber/Lyft not covered by my health
insurance

Public transportation
Friend or Neighbor
Spouse/Partner/Relative

| drive myself

Do Respondents Drive?

2

0 0

pcause | | have alicense but | don't drive because |don't drive because |don't drive becausd
have a choose not to drive my license was of a medical/physical can't afford a car/ c
suspended or revoked problem insurance / gas

50

EYes ®No




Barriers to Accessing Healthcare Services

| have not experienced any barriers.

High out-of-pocket-costs

Needed evening and/or weekend hours of...

Needed service not offered in my area

Could not find services that understood,...

No health insurance

Felt embarrassed about getting services

Poor physical access (i.e., handicap...

Application forms were too complicated

Do not know what services and resources..,

Not eligible for services

Could not find providers that looked like me
I don't want to answer

Not easy to travel to / lacked transportation
| don't know what this question is asking
Did not feel safe

Don’t know

Language barriers

Barriers to Accessing Healthcare Services

High out-of-pocket-costs

Needed evening and/or weekend hours of...
Needed service not offered in my area
Could not find services that understood,...

No health insurance

Felt embarrassed about getting services
Poor physical access (i.e., handicap...
Application forms were too complicated

Do not know what services and resources...
Not eligible for services

Could not find providers that looked like me
| don't want to answer

Not easy to travel to / lacked transportation
| don't know what this question is asking
Did not feel safe

Don’t know

Language barriers




Community Meeting
Louviers, Roxborough Park, Sedalia,
Deckers

This Photo by Unknown Author is licensed under CC BY-SA


https://commons.wikimedia.org/wiki/File:Fountain_Valley_Trail_(5974714678).jpg
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-sa/3.0/

Other

White

Vietnamese

Samoan

Native Hawaiian

Korean

Japanese

Guamanian or Chamorro
Filipino

Chinese

Black or African American
Asian Indian

American Indian

Alaska Native

Where Did the Survey Come From?

Workplace

Twitter

School
Target/Walmart or similar
Personal Contact
Next Door
Newsletter
Newspaper

Library

Instagram
Healthcare Provider
Grocery Store
Facebook

Email

Community Meeting
Church

__ 4
5
(I |
0
-2
i1

Gender Identity

6
! ° [
Female Non-binary / gender Transgender Prefer not to say
f‘Of‘COf‘T’OFW‘\Fg

65 or older

Ethnicity

11

128

m Hispanic or Latino m Not Hispanic or Latino

Relationship Status

8
4 3 2

= - - —-—
Single Married In a long-term Divorced Widowed
relationship

5
[ .

Prefer not to say




The Three Worst “Health Problems” in the
Community

The Three Worst “Health Problems” in the Community

Mental health problems

Vaccine preventable hospitalization and/or death...

Social Media

Social isolation

Suicide

Overuse of technology/excessive screen time
Bullying

Risk of future pandemics

Substance/Drug misuse

Vehicular accidents related to driver behaviors
Community violence

Sex/Human trafficking

Under-employment and/or unemployment
Homelessness

Cancer

Vaccine preventable diseases

Child abuse/neglect

Firearm-related injuries

Access to specialty medical care

Lack of healthy food and grocery stores
Immigration

Heart disease and stroke

Rape/sexual assault

Aging problems

Intimate partner violence/Domestic violence
Access to reliable broadband/internet service
Respiratory/lung disease

Access to affordable dental care

Diabetes

Unintentional injuries

Infectious Diseases

High blood pressure

Sexually Transmitted Infections (STls)
Teenage pregnancy

Infant Death
HIV/AIDS

_— 7185

e 1100
—_— . 818
s 79]
[ )
. 730
e 776
— 718
. 665
ey 573
—— 434
My 355
ey 350
— 339
— 332
— 304
— 277
e 258
— 208
— 206
192
— 164
— 147
— 146
s 139
- 139
e 107
- 92
- 85
- 81
u 52
i 37
112
| 7

| 7

3

Mental health problems

Vaccine preventable hospitalization and/or...

Risk of future pandemics

Vehicular accidents related to driver...

Social isolation

Bullying

Suicide

Overuse of technology/excessive screen time
Substance/Drug misuse

Social Media - excessive and/or...

Sex/Human trafficking

Cancer (all types)

Homelessness

Firearm-related injuries
Under-employment and/or unemployment
Child abuse/neglect

Rape/sexual assault

Louviers, Roxborough
Park, Sedalia, Deckers

Heart disease and stroke
Immigration

Douglas County

Intimate partner violence/Domestic violence
Lack of healthy food and grocery stores
Respiratory/lung disease

Access to reliable broadband/internet service
Unintentional injuries

Access to affordable dental care

Aging problems (e.g. hearing/vision loss,...

Diabetes

Infectious Diseases (Hepatitis, TB, etc.)
Sexually Transmitted Infections (STls)
HIV/AIDS

High blood pressure

Infant Death

Teenage pregnancy

Community violence

Access to specialty medical care (genetics,...

Vaccine preventable diseases (i.e., measles,...

OCO0OCO LR RER




The Three Most Risky and/or Harmful
Behaviors Happening in the Community

Not getting vaccinated against...

Unsafe driving behaviors

Not wearing a mask

Bullying and/or cyber bullying
Wearing a mask

Opioid misuse/abuse (including...

Alcohol misuse/abuse
Being overweight
Poor eating habits
Lack of exercise

Unfair treatment because of race...

Vaping

Marijuana misuse/abuse
Unsecured firearms
Methamphetamine misuse/abuse

Not getting regular health...
Unfair treatment because of...

Dropping out of school
Tobacco use

Unfair treatment because of...

Sugary drinks

Not using seat belts and/or child..
Not getting prenatal and/or..

Unsafe sex

e 1451
1239

L 1197
1034
e 882
L 756
e 511
484

. 483

e, 469

—_— 43

ey 398

ey 356

233

— 176

e 170

s 167

- 134

= 120

. = 100
-3

| 27

1977
1657

Not getting vaccinated against COVID-19
Not wearing a mask

Wearing a mask
Bullying and/or cyber bullying
Opioid misuse/abuse (including Fentanyl)
Alcohol misuse/abuse
Being overweight
Unsecured firearms

- Poor eating habits
Louviers, Roxborough

Park, Sedalia, Deckers
|

Douglas County

Methamphetamine misuse/abuse

Lack of exercise

Marijuana misuse/abuse

Vaping
Not getting regular health screenings

Unfair treatment because of...

Sugary drinks
Dropping out of school
Tobacco use
Not using seat belts and/or child safety seats
Not getting prenatal and/or maternity care
Unsafe sex

Unfair treatment because of sexual...

Unsafe driving behaviors (texting,...

Unfair treatment because of race and/or...

The Three Most Risky and/or Harmful Behaviors
Happening in the Community

E————— 5)
e 3
RS |
——— 39
E——— 37
ESssss———— 37
el 30
E——— 7D
——
e 16
L 16

—— 14

— 12

— 11

— 8

e 7

- 3

- 3

a2

i1

i1

i1

i1

0




The Three Most Important Factors for a “Healthy The Three Most Important Factors for a “Healthy
Community” Community”

Low crime / safe neighborhoods |y, 7214
Access to health care (e.g., family doctor) |y, 1023
Go0d SCh00ls | — 1017

Low crime / safe neighborhoods L —— 57

Access to health care (e.g., family... e 57
Good schools e —— %7

Healthy behaviors and lifestyles e 1550 Good jobs and healthy economy s 16

Good jobs and healthy economy S 1253 Healthy behaviors and lifestyles iy 43

Good place to raise children Good place to raise children sy 34

Clean environment : Clean environment ey 37
Louviers, Roxborough

Affordable housing Park, Sedalia, Deckers Affordable housing sy 18
Parks and recreation Parks and recreation |y 18
Religious or spiritual supports Douglas Cou nty I Religious or spiritual supports s 14

Low adult death and disease rates Strong family life  |— 14

Excellent race relations Low adult death and disease rates  y 13
Strong family life Excellent race relations i 11
Business friendly environment Business friendly environment sy 7
Low level of child abuse Low level of child abuse | 4
Arts and cultural events Low infant deaths L 4

Low infant deaths Arts and cultural events . 3




Louviers, Roxborough Park, Sedalia, Deckers
Community Connectedness

. There is an active sense of civic responsibility and “ - “
DOUgIaS County Communltv Connectedness engagement, and of civic pride in in the community.

The level of mutual trust and respect is increasing

There is an active sense of civic responsibility and engagement, and of . v 5
o ; among community members and ve partiivate in  [ECHEN 22
civic pride in in the community.

collaborative activities to achieve shared community
The level of mutual trust and respect is increasing among communi . _ . . .
- ey ENEETIELE . v There is a sufficient amount of social services in the
members and we participate in collaborative activities to achieve... N ) 72 16
community to meet the needs of our residents.
There is a sufficient amount of social services in the community to meet

the needs of our residents. There is a broad variety of affordable healthcare
services in the community. 12

There is a broad variety of affordable healthcare servicesin the
community. All residents in my community feel that they —

individually and collectively — can make the 11“

All residents in my community feel that they — individually and community a better place to live.

collectively — can make the community a better place to live. .
Every person and group have the opportunity to

Every person and group have the opportunity to contribute to and contribute to and participate in the community’s 10“

participate in the community’s quality of life. quality of life.

There are networks of support for individuals and families during times There are networks of support for individuals and

of stress and need families during times of stress and need.

This community is a safe place to live. ) o .
This community is a safe place to live.

There is economic opportunity in the community.
There is economic opportunity in the community.

This community is a good place to grow old.
This community is a good place to grow old.

This community is a good place to raise children.

e . . . This community is a good place to raise children.
| am satisfied with the health care system in the community. IER] 531 Ly = g

| am satisfied with the health care system in the

1 am satisfied with the quality of life in my community. SR 541 .
community.

Agree 1 Neutral M Disagree | am satisfied with the quality of life in my community.

W Agree Neutral M Disagree




Where Did the Survey Come From? Hispanic or Latino: Country of Origin

Workplace Other
Twitter
School Venezuela
Target/Walmart or similar

Personal Contact

United States

Next Door Spain
Newsletter wau 4
Newspaper s 5

Library & 1

Instagram 0

Healthcare Provider i 2 Guatemala
Grocery Store & 1
Facebook Level of Education El Salvador

Email Gl

Community Meeting .
Profi Id 1D, MD
Church rofessional degree ( ) B 6 Colombia

Puerto Rico

Mexico

Doctoral degree

Master's degree

Bachelor's degree in college (4-year)

Associate degree in college (2-year)

Some college but no degree

Source of Health Insurance High school graduate (high school diploma or Emplonent Status
equivalent including GED)
I do not have health insurance g 4 Less than high school degree

Indian Health Services 0
Veterans’ Administration
Health Insurance Marketplace
Health Insurance bought directly by you

Medicaid (Health First Colorado)
7

B 1

Working full time Working part time Working multiple Unable to work Unemployed Retired
jobs due to a disability

Medicare

Employer (yours or your partner/spouse)




When Did Respondents Last See the Dentist?

3]
18

119

m Within the last year More than 1yearago  ® lcan't remember the last time | saw a dentist

Travel Time to See a Healthcare Provider

5

78

m 15minutesor less - 30 minutes 30- 45 minutes m Longer than 45 minutes

Safeness of the Community

5

= Not safe at all Somewhat safe Safe m Very safe

Overall Health

60 g
52
20
9 9
B =
| |

Very unhealthy Unhealthy Somewhat healthy Healthy

m My Health  ®m My Community's Health

How Often Money is Lacking to Pay for Essentials

Medicine/Prescriptions or medical supplies
Clothing

Phone/Cell phone service

Internet Service

Utilities (electricity, water)

Gas for a car or other transportation costs
Rent/Mortgage

Food

11 18

11

M 18

12

W Everymonth  w Sometimes (3 -4 times per year)

How Often Money is Lacking to Pay for Essentials

Medicine/Prescriptions or medical supplies
Clothing

Phone/Cell phone service

Internet Service

Utilities (electricity, water)

Gas for a car or other transportation costs
Rent/Mortgage

Food

Very healthy

H Never

W Everymonth  w Sometimes (3 -4 times per year)




How Respondents Get to Medical Appointments

Do Respondents Drive?

Transportation provided my health insurance

Cab/Uber/Lyft not covered by my health 1
insurance

Public transportation
Friend or Neighbor
Spouse/Partner/Relative

| drive myself

Reasons For Not Driving

139

0 0 0 0 0

I don'tdrive because | |have alicense but |don't drive because |don'tdrive because |don'tdrive because | ] l.l,n"es [ N 0
choose not to have a choose not to drive my license was of a medical/physical can't afford a car/ car
license suspended or revoked problem insurance / gas




Barriers to Accessing Healthcare Services

High out-of-pocket-costs

Needed service not offered in my area

Needed evening and/or weekend hours of...

Do not know what services and resources...

No health insurance

Could not find services that understood,...
Not eligible for services
Felt embarrassed about getting services
Not easy to travel to / lacked transportation
Did not feel safe
Could not find providers that looked like me

| don't want to answer

Poor physical access (i.e., handicap...

Don’t know
Application forms were too complicated
I don't know what this question is asking

Language barriers

R — 29
B 0
s 10
— 7
5
5
CE

[ E

H:

)

N2

. 2

Barriers to Accessing Healthcare Services

| have not experienced any barriers.

High out-of-pocket-costs

Needed service not offered in my area
Needed evening and/or weekend hours of
Do not know what services and resources

No health insurance

L — 91
— 29
e 10

.. . 10

oo 7

Could not find services that understood,...

Not eligible for services

Felt embarrassed about getting services
Not easy to travel to / lacked transportation
Did not feel safe

Could not find providers that looked like me

| don't want to answer

Poor physical access (i.e., handicap...

Don’t know
Application forms were too complicated
I don't know what this question is asking

Language barriers




Community Meeting
Castle Pines North, Castle Rock,
Woodland Park



Other

White

Vietnamese

Samoan

Native Hawaiian

Korean

Japanese

Guamanian or Chamorro
Filipino

Chinese

Black or African American
Asian Indian

American Indian

Alaska Native

Where Did the Survey Come From?

Workplace

Twitter

School
Target/Walmart or similar
Personal Contact
Next Door
Newsletter
Newspaper

Library

Instagram
Healthcare Provider
Grocery Store
Facebook

Email

Community Meeting
Church

[
~

©S B 1 N F p B PO &

i
[

N

[

- 14
25
= 10
0

. 21
e 25
1
L 4

12
0

48

29
[ .

Single

Married

Relationship Status

28 25
[ = [ .
In a long-term Divorced
relationship

14

Widowed

32
=

Prefer not to say

65 or older

Ethnicity

56

776

m Hispanic or Latino m Not Hispanic or Latino

Gender Identity

38
: ' -

Non-binary / gender Transgender Prefer not to say
T‘OFCOFT’OFWU‘g




The Three Worst “Health Problems” in the Community The Three Worst “Health Problems” in the
Community

Mental health problems e 2185
Vaccine preventable hospitalization and/or death... iy, 1200
Social Media e 818 . -
. : Vaccine preventable hospitalization and/or...
Social isolation | —— 791 L. .

o Social isolation

Suicide L 746 Suicide

Overuse of technology/excessive screen time sy 730 Risk of future pandemics

ElllviDE 28 Overuse of technology/excessive screen time

Risk of future pandemics | — 718 Bullying
Substance/Drug misuse 665 Social Media - excessive and/or...

Vehicular accidents related to driver behaviors — 573 Substance/Drug misuse
Community violence sy 434 Vehicular accidents related to driver...

Sex/Human trafficking sy 355 Sex/Human trafficking

Under-employment and/or unemployment sy 350 Castle Pines North. Castle Under-employment and/or unemployment
0 Homelessness

Homelessness s 339
Cancer wwwn 332 Rock, Woodland Park Cancer (all types)
Child abuse/neglect

Vaccine preventable diseases sy 304
Child abuse/neglect s 277 Vaccine preventable diseases (i.e., measles,...
Firearm-related injuries

Firearm-related injuries s 258 h A
Immigration

Douglas Cou nty Access to specialty medical care (genetics,...
Lack of healthy food and grocery stores

_ Rape/sexual assault
Heart disease and stroke  wau 164 Miea dliecres amnd Sreke

Rape/sexual assault  m 147 Aging problems (e.g. hearing/vision loss,...
Aging problems s 146 Access to reliable broadband/internet service
Intimate partner violence/Domestic violence  waa 139 Intimate partner violence/Domestic violence
Access to reliable broadband/internet service  w 139 Access to affordable dental care
Respiratory/lung disease  wa 107 Respiratory/lung disease
Access to affordable dental care  wa 92 Unintentional injuries
Diabetes wu 85 Infectious Diseases (Hepatitis, TB, etc.)
w81 Diabetes
High blood pressure
Sexually Transmitted Infections (STIs)
Teenage pregnancy
HIV/AIDS
Infant Death
Community violence

Mental health problems

Access to specialty medical care s 208
Lack of healthy food and grocery stores s 206
Immigration s 192

Unintentional injuries

Infectious Diseases W 52

High blood pressure 4 37

Sexually Transmitted Infections (STls) | 12
Teenage pregnancy | 7
Infant Death | 7
HIV/AIDS 3




The Three Most Risky and/or Harmful
Behaviors Happening in the Community

Not getting vaccinated against... 1977
Unsafe driving behaviors 1657
Not wearing a mask ey 1451
Bullying and/or cyber bullying sy 1239
Wearing a mask |y 1197
Opioid misuse/abuse (including... m— 1034
Alcohol misuse/abuse  |— 882
Being overweight sy 756 Castle Pines North, Castle
Poor eating habits s 541 Rock, Woodland Park
Lack of exercise |l 484
Unfair treatment because of race... way 483
Vaping i 469
Marijuana misuse/abuse Ly 413
Unsecured firearms s 398

Douglas County

Methamphetamine misuse/abuse s 356
Not getting regular health... wa 233

Unfair treatment because of... wa 176

Dropping out of school wa 170

Tobacco use  wa 167

Unfair treatment because of... w 134

Sugary drinks i 120

Not using seat belts and/or child... w 100
Not getting prenatal and/or...1 31
Unsafe sex | 27

The Three Most Risky and/or Harmful Behaviors
Happening in the Community

Not getting vaccinated against COVID-19 e 300
Unsafe driving behaviors (texting,... ] 768
Not wearing a mask e, A4
Bullying and/or cyber bullying s 735
Wearing a mask e 733
Opioid misuse/abuse (including Fentanyl) ey 172
Alcohol misuse/abuse sy 145
Being overweight ey 127
Poor eating habits ey 116
Lack of exercise sy 92
Unfair treatment because of race and/or... sy 85
Vaping s 73
Methamphetamine misuse/abuse  L—" 66
Unsecured firearms s 60
Marijuana misuse/abuse Ly 59
Not getting regular health screenings  waaa 42

Unfair treatment because of... was 33

Sugary drinks e 29

Dropping out of school  wau 28

Tobaccouse  w 27

Unfair treatment because of sexual... s 25
Not using seat belts and/or child safety seats w 12
Not getting prenatal and/or maternity care & 10
Unsafesex u 8




The Three Most Important Factors for a “Healthy
Community”

The Three Most Important Factors for a “Healthy
Community”

Low crime / safe neighborhoods e 2012
Access to health care (e.g., family doctor) | 1923
Go0d SChoOIS |y 1012
Healthy behaviors and lifestyles ey, 1550
Good jobs and healthy economy e 1288

Low crime / safe neighborhoods e, 360
Access to health care (e.g., family ... ey, 340
Good sChools iy, 322
Healthy behaviors and lifestyles e, 264
Good jobs and healthy economy e 217
Good place to raise children

Good place to raise children e, 196

Castle Pines North, Castle Clean environment |y 154
Affordable housing Rock, Woodland Park

Clean environment

Affordable housing ey 128

Parks and recreation Parks and recreation iy 106

Religious or spiritual supports Douglas County Religious or spiritual SUPPOrtS iy 91

Low adult death and disease rates Low adult death and disease rates |y 83

Excellent race relations Excellent race relations |y 79
Strong family life Strong family life sy 65
Business friendly environment Business friendly environment  wuuy 45
Low level of child abuse Low level of child abuse  wa 31
Arts and cultural events Arts and cultural events gy 22

Low infant deaths Low infant deaths & 17




Doug'as c°untv COmmunitv Connectedness Castle Pines North, Castle Rock, Woodland Park
Community Connectedness

There is an active sense of civic responsibility and engagement, and of
civic pride in in the community.

There is an active sense of civic responsibility and
engagement, and of civic pride in in the community.

The level of mutual trust and respect is increasing

among community members and we participate in _ 231 _

collaborative activities to achieve shared community...
There s a sufficient amount of sodial services in the community to meet

There is a sufficient amount of social services in the _
the needs of our residents. _ community to meet the needs of our residents. e oo m
There isa broad variety of affordable healthcare servicesin the _7 There is a broad variety of affordable healthcare = m
community. services in the community.

The level of mutual trust and respectis increasing among community
members and we participate in collaborative activities to achieve...

All residents in my community feel that they —

individually and collectively — can make the 79 m

community a better place to live.

All residents in my community feel that they — individually and
collectively — can make the community a better place to live.

Every person and group have the opportunity to

contribute to and participate in the community’s 78 m

quality of life.

Every person and group have the opportunity to contribute to and
participate in the community's quality of life.

There are networks of support for individuals and families during times

There are networks of support for individuals and
49
of stress and need. m

families during times of stress and need.

This community is a safe place to live. This community is a safe place to live.
There is economic opportunity in the community. There is economic opportunity in the community.
This community is a good place to grow old. This community is a good place to grow old.

This community is a good place to raise children. This community is a good place to raise children.

| am satisfied with the health care system in the

lam satisfied with the health care system in the community. e

lam satisfied with the quality of life in my community. 54 I am satisfied with the guality of life in my community.

wAgree  Neutral mDisagree mAgree  Neutral M Disagree




Hispanic or Latino: Country of Origin

Other
Venezuela

United States

Spain

Puerto Rico 2

Mexico 0
Guatemala 0
El Salvador 0

Cuba

Colombia

Source of Health Insurance

I do not have health insurance | 18
Indian Health Services 0
Veterans’ Administration
Health Insurance Marketplace
Health Insurance bought directly by you
Medicaid (Health First Colorado)
Medicare

Employer (yours or your partner/spouse)

Level of Education

Professional degree (JD, MD)
Doctoral degree
Master's degree

Bachelor's degree in college (4-year)

Associate degree in college (2-year)

Some college but no degree

High school graduate (high school diploma or
equivalent including GED)

Less than high school degree

Household Income

Prefer not to say 136

$125,000 and above

$75,000 to $124,999

$50,000 to $74,999

$30,000 to $49,999

$20,000 to $29,999

Less than $20,000

Employment Status

18 6
| [—
Working full time Working part time Working multiple Unable to work Unemployed
jobs due to a disability

81

Retired




When Did Respondents Last See the Dentist?

33

m Within the last year More than 1yearago  ® lcan't remember the last time | saw a dentist

Travel Time to See a Healthcare Provider

72 B
: D

m 15minutesor less 15- 30 minutes 30- 45 minutes m Longer than 45 minutes

Safeness of the Community

11
124

= Not safe at all Somewhat safe Safe m Very safe

How Often Money is Lacking to Pay for Essentials

Medicine/Prescriptions or medical supplies === 12

Clothing - 11

Phone/Cell phone service

Internet Service

Utilities (electricity, water)

Gas for a car or other transportation costs

Rent/Mortgage

Food M 11

W Everymonth  w Sometimes (3 -4 times per year)

Overall Health

446
355
309
140
69
22 30 19 I
m I =

Very unhealthy Unhealthy Somewhat healthy Healthy

m My Health  ® My Community's Health

218

70

Very healthy

How Often Money is Lacking to Pay for Essentials

Medicine/Prescriptions or medical supplies il 101

Clothing '—11 104

Phone/Cell phone service 22 60

Internet Service :3 57

Utilities (electricity, water) '_1351

Gas for a car or other transportation costs -_17 69

Rent/Mortgage :5 66

Food Mt 73

W Everymonth  w Sometimes (3 -4 times per year) B Never




How Respondents Get to Medical Appointments

Transpartation provided my health insurance 0

Cab/Uber/Lyft not covered by my health
insurance

Public transportation
Friend or Neighbor
Spouse/Partner/Relative

| drive myself

Do Respondents Drive?

11

835

EYes ®No

don't drive because |
hoose not to have a
license

Reasons For Not Driving

| have a license but
choose not to drive

0

| don't drive because
my license was
suspended or revoked

| don't drive because |don't
of a medical/physical can'ta
problem i




Barriers to Accessing Healthcare Services

High out-of-pocket-costs

Needed service not offered in my area

Needed evening and/or weekend hours of...

Do not know what services and resources...

No health insurance

Could not find services that understood,...

Felt embarrassed about getting services

Did not feel safe

| don't want to answer

Not eligible for services

Not easy to travel to / lacked transportation
Don't know

Could not find providers that looked like me
Application forms were too complicated

I don't know what this question is asking

Language barriers

Poor physical access (i.e., handicap...

R ——— 143

e 70

| have not experienced any barriers.
High out-of-pocket-costs

68 Needed service not offered in my area

Needed evening and/or weekend hours of...

e 35

Do not know what services and resources...

s 30
- No health insurance
—

Could not find services that understood,...

21
Felt embarrassed about getting services

— 17
Did not feel safe

e 14
| don't want to answer
Not eligible for services
Not easy to travel to / lacked transportation
Don't know
Could not find providers that looked like me
Application forms were too complicated

I don't know what this question is asking

Language barriers

Poor physical access (i.e., handicap...

Barriers to Accessing Healthcare Services

e — 591

] 143

B 70
I 68
l 3
i 30
B 29
Iz
I 17
|14
l 11

| 10
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https://commons.wikimedia.org/wiki/File:Monument_welcome_sign.jpg
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-sa/3.0/

Ethnicity Relationship Status

Other

1
White
Vietnamese
Samoan

Native Hawaiian

Korean

Japanese

Guamanian or Chamorro
Filipino

Chinese

Black or African American

Asian Indian 4 ! ®

o : : l
American Indian — -_— - -

Alaska Native u Hispanicor Latino  m Not Hispanic or Latino Single Married In a long-term Divorced Widowed Prefer not to say
relationship

Gender Identity

Where Did the Survey Come From?

Workplace
Twitter
School
Target/Walmart or similar
Personal Contact
Next Door
Newsletter wu 2
Newspaper w2
Library w1
Instagram 0
Healthcare Provider 0
Grocery Store 0

Facebook
3

Email
fty Mee g g -
Community Meeting

Church Female Neon-binary / gender Transgender Prefer not to say
nonconforming

65 or older




The Three Worst “Health Problems” in the Community

Mental health problems

Vaccine preventable hospitalization and/or death...

Social Media

Social isolation

Suicide

Overuse of technology/excessive screen time
Bullying

Risk of future pandemics

Substance/Drug misuse

Vehicular accidents related to driver behaviors
Community violence

Sex/Human trafficking

Under-employment and/or unemployment
Homelessness

Cancer

Vaccine preventable diseases

Child abuse/neglect

Firearm-related injuries

Access to specialty medical care

Lack of healthy food and grocery stores
Immigration

Heart disease and stroke

Rape/sexual assault

Aging problems

Intimate partner violence/Domestic violence
Access to reliable broadband/internet service
Respiratory/lung disease

Access to affordable dental care

Diabetes

Unintentional injuries

Infectious Diseases

High blood pressure

Sexually Transmitted Infections (STls)
Teenage pregnancy

Infant Death
HIV/AIDS

_— 7185
e 1100
—_— . 818
s 79]
[ )
. 730
e 776
— 718

. 665
ey 573
—— 434
My 355
ey 350
— 339

Larkspur

— 332

— Douglas County

— 277
e 258
— 208
— 206
192
— 164
— 147
— 146
s 139
- 139
e 107
- 92
- 85
- 81
u 52
i 37
112

| 7

| 7

3

The Three Worst “Health Problems” in the
Community

Vaccine preventable hospitalization and/or...
Mental health problems
Risk of future pandemics
Vehicular accidents related to driver...
Bullying
Sacial isolation
Substance/Drug misuse
Social Media - excessive and/or...
Under-employment and/or unemployment
Aging problems (e.g. hearing/vision loss,...
Access to reliable broadband/internet service
Overuse of technology/excessive screen time
Vaccine preventable diseases (i.e., measles,...
Cancer (all types)
Child abuse/neglect
Firearm-related injuries
Homelessness
Intimate partner violence/Domestic violence
Sex/Human trafficking
Immigration
Suicide
Lack of healthy food and grocery stores
Respiratory/lung disease
Diabetes
Unintentional injuries
Access to specialty medical care (genetics,...
Heart disease and stroke
Access to affordable dental care
High blood pressure
Infant Death
Rape/sexual assault
Infectious Diseases (Hepatitis, TB, etc.)
Sexually Transmitted Infections (STIs)
HIV/AIDS
Teenage pregnancy
Community violence




The Three Most Risky and/or Harmful
Behaviors Happening in the Community

Unsafe driving behaviors

Bullying and/or cyber bullying

Opioid misuse/abuse (including...

Being overweight
Lack of exercise
Vaping

Unsecured firearms

Not getting regular health...

Dropping out of school

Unfair treatment because of...

Not using seat belts and/or child...

Unsafe sex

1977
1657

e 1451
e 1239
1197
1034
. 882
756
by 541
e 484
e 483
e 469
—— 413
e 398
e 356
b 233
e 176
e 170
e 167
- 124
w 120
= 100
I 31
| 27

Larkspur

Douglas County I

The Three Most Risky and/or Harmful Behaviors

Happening in

Not getting vaccinated against COVID-19

Unsafe driving behaviors (texting,.

Not wearing a mask

Alcohol misuse/abuse

Poor eating habhits

fioid misuse/abuse (including Fentanyl)
Being overweight
Wearing a mask

Bullying and/or cyber bullying
Unsecured firearms

Lack of exercise
Vaping

Tobacco use
Unfair treatment because of race and/or
Methamphetamine misuse/abuse
Dropping out of school

Marijuana misuse/abuse

Not getting regular health screenings
Unfair treatment because of sexual
Sugary drinks

the Community

e 33

. —— )8
——— 7)
— 15
L 13
———— 1)
L 1)
L 1]
L 1]
— 8
— 7
— 5
5
... I 5
— 5
_—
_ 3
3
D
- 2

Unfair treatment because of... & 1

Not using seat belts and/or child safety seats
Unsafe sex
Not getting prenatal and/or maternity care

L1
L1
0




The Three Most Important Factors for a “Healthy

Community”

Low crime / safe neighborhoods
Access to health care (e.g., family doctor)
Good schools

Healthy behaviors and lifestyles
Good jobs and healthy economy
Good place to raise children

Clean environment

Affordable housing

Parks and recreation

Religious or spiritual supports
Low adult death and disease rates
Excellent race relations

Strong family life

Business friendly environment
Low level of child abuse

Arts and cultural events

Low infant deaths

sy, 7714

s .oy, 1973
——_—_S_y, 1917

ey, 1550
ey 1288

Larkspur

Douglas County I

The Three Most Important Factors for a “Healthy
Community”

Low crime / safe neighborhoods

Access to health care (e.g., family..

Good schools

Healthy behaviors and lifestyles
Clean environment

Good jobs and healthy economy
Parks and recreation

Good place to raise children
Affordable housing

Low adult death and disease rates
Business friendly environment
Religious or spiritual supports
Strong family life

Excellent race relations

Low level of child abuse

Low infant deaths

Arts and cultural events

el 76

el )5

e 05
ey, 4
. 22
. 19
ey, 15
. 12
e 12
ey 10

e ©

S 5

4

4

w2

1

M1




Douglas County Community Connectedness

There is an active sense of civic responsibility and engagement, and of
civic pride inin the community.

The level of mutual trust and respect is increasing among community
members and we participate in collaborative activities to achieve...

There is a sufficient amount of sodal servicesin the community to meet
the needs of our residents.

There is a broad variety of affordable healthcare servicesin the
community.

All residents in my community feel that they — individually and
collectively — can make the community a better place to live.

Every person and group have the opportunity to contribute to and
participate in the community’s quality of life.

There are networks of support for individuals and families during times
of stress and need.

This community is a safe place to live.

There is economic opportunity in the community.

This community is a good place to grow old.

This community is a good place to raise children.

lam satisfied with the health care system in the community.

| am satisfied with the quality of life in my community.

Agree  Neutral mDisagree

1527

1288

o
=
.

332 958

196 S

78

200 i

0]3 445

Larkspur Community Connectedness

There is an active sense of civic responsibility and
engagement, and of civic pride in in the community.

The level of mutual trust and respect is increasing
among community members and we participate in
collaborative activities to achieve shared community...

There is a sufficient amount of social services in the
community to meet the needs of our residents.

There is a broad variety of affordable healthcare
services in the community.

All residents in my community feel that they —
individually and collectively — can make the
community a better place to live.

Every person and group have the opportunity to
contribute to and participate in the community’s
quality of life.

There are networks of support for individuals and

families during times of stress and need.

This community is a safe place to live.

There is economic opportunity in the community.

This community is a good place to grow old.

This community is a good place to raise children.

| am satisfied with the health care system in the
community.

| am satisfied with the quality of life in my community.
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Hispanic or Latino: Country of Origin Household Income

Other

Prefer not to say

Venezuela

) $125,000 and above
United States

Spain $75,000 to $124,999

Puerto Rico

$50,000 to $74,999
Mexico

Guatemala $30,000 to 549,999

| Sefiveiten Level of Education $20,000 t0 29,999

Cuba

Callemilsie Professional degree (JD, MD) Less than $20,000

Doctoral degree

Master's degree

Bachelor's degree in college (4-year)

Associate degree in college (2-year)

Some college but no degree

Source of Health Insurance High school graduate (high school diploma or Emplonent Status
equivalent including GED)

| do not have health insurance Less than high school degree
Indian Health Services
Veterans’ Administration
Health Insurance Marketplace
Health Insurance bought directly by you

Medicaid (Health First Colorado)

Medicare 2
° [
Working full time Working part time Working multiple Unable to work Unemployed Retired
jobs due to a disability

Employer (yours or your partner/spouse)




Safeness of the Community How Often Money is Lacking to Pay for Essentials

When Did Respondents Last See the Dentist?

1
L 11 Medicine/Prescriptions or medical supplies 0_ 8

Clothing i 7

Phone/Cell phone service

Internet Service

Utilities (electricity, water)

Gas for a car or other transportation costs

Rent/Mortgage

62 S — Food

Wi ast yea le a ar ag can" nem asttime Isaw a ¢ S . . . . q g
m Within the last year More than 1yearago  ® lcan't remember the last time | saw a dentist # Not safe at all Somewhat safe Safe MVerysafe CEvEmD L SenEies(E s | O

Travel Time to See a Healthcare Provider Overall Health How Often Money is Lacking to Pay for Essentials

a S Medicine/Prescriptions or medical supplies

Clothing

40
35
Phone/Cell phone service
Internet Service
Utilities (electricity, water)
Gas for a car or other transportation costs
9 9
5 Rent/Mortgage
B =
[ -— Food

Very unhealthy Unhealthy Somewhat healthy Healthy Very healthy

m 15minutesor less 15- 30 minutes 30- 45 minutes m Longer than 45 minutes . .
W Everymonth  w Sometimes (3 -4 times per year)

m My Health  ®m My Community's Health




How Respondents Get to Medical Appointments

Do Respondents Drive?

Transportation provided my health insurance

Cab/Uber/Lyft not covered by my health 0
insurance

Public transportation
Friend or Neighbor
Spouse/Partner/Relative

| drive myself

Reasons For Not Driving

70

0 0 0 0 0

I don'tdrive because | |have alicense but |don't drive because |don'tdrive because |don'tdrive because | ] l.l,n"es [ N 0
choose not to have a choose not to drive my license was of a medical/physical can't afford a car/ car
license suspended or revoked problem insurance / gas




Barriers to Accessing Healthcare Services

| have not experienced any barriers.
High out-of-pocket-costs
Needed service not offered in my area

No health insurance

Could not find services that understood,...

Poor physical access (i.e., handicap...

Not easy to travel to / lacked transportation

Needed evening and/or weekend hours of...

Do not know what services and resources...

Not eligible for services

Felt embarrassed about getting services

Did not feel safe

Don’t know

Application forms were too complicated
Could not find providers that looked like me
I don't want to answer

| don't know what this question is asking

Language barriers

Barriers to Accessing Healthcare Services

High out-of-pocket-costs

Needed service not offered in my area

No health insurance

Could not find services that understood,...
Poor physical access (i.e., handicap...

Not easy to travel to / lacked transportation
Needed evening and/or weekend hours of...
Do not know what services and resources...
Not eligible for services

Felt embarrassed about getting services

Did not feel safe

Don’t know

Application forms were too complicated
Could not find providers that looked like me
| don't want to answer

| don't know what this question is asking

Language barriers




Community Meeting

Aurora, Parker




Other

White

Vietnamese

Samoan

Native Hawaiian

Korean

Japanese

Guamanian or Chamorro
Filipino

Chinese

Black or African American
Asian Indian

American Indian

Alaska Native

~
~

VN W o 1o W

N e
w

41
3

Single Married

C
e
o

Where Did the Survey Come From?

Workplace

Twitter

School
Target/Walmart or similar
Personal Contact
Next Door
Newsletter
Newspaper

Library

Instagram
Healthcare Provider
Grocery Store
Facebook

Email

Community Meeting
Church

_ 21
— 23

- 18
= 20
12
0
I5
0

Relationship Status

45 51
| [

In a long-term Divorced
relationship

13

Widowed

30
[

Prefer not to say

65 or older

Ethnicity

67

1025

m Hispanic or Latino m Not Hispanic or Latino

Gender Identity

39
3 1
|
Non-binary / gender Transgender Prefer not to say
nonconforming




The Three Worst “Health Problems” in the Community

Mental health problems
Vaccine preventable hospitalization and/or death...
Social Media
Social isolation
Suicide
Overuse of technology/excessive screen time
Bullying
Risk of future pandemics
Substance/Drug misuse
Vehicular accidents related to driver behaviors
Community violence
Sex/Human trafficking
Under-employment and/or unemployment
Homelessness
Cancer
Vaccine preventable diseases
Child abuse/neglect
Firearm-related injuries
Access to specialty medical care
Lack of healthy food and grocery stores
Immigration
Heart disease and stroke
Rape/sexual assault
Aging problems
Intimate partner violence/Domestic violence
Access to reliable broadband/internet service
Respiratory/lung disease
Access to affordable dental care
Diabetes
Unintentional injuries
Infectious Diseases
High blood pressure

Sexually Transmitted Infections (STls)

Teenage pregnancy
Infant Death
HIV/AIDS

Aurora, Parker

Douglas County

The Three Worst “Health Problems” in the
Community

Mental health problems

Vaccine preventable hospitalization and/or...

Social isolation

Social Media - excessive and/or...

Suicide

Overuse of technology/excessive screen time
Bullying

Risk of future pandemics

Substance/Drug misuse

Vehicular accidents related to driver...

Sex/Human trafficking

Under-employment and/or unemployment
Homelessness

Vaccine preventable diseases (i.e., measles,...

Child abuse/neglect
Cancer (all types)
Lack of healthy food and grocery stores

Access to specialty medical care (genetics,...

Immigration

Heart disease and stroke

Firearm-related injuries

Rape/sexual assault

Respiratory/lung disease

Access to reliable broadband/internet service
Intimate partner violence/Domestic violence
Unintentional injuries

Aging problems (e.g. hearing/vision loss,...

Infectious Diseases (Hepatitis, TB, etc.)
Diabetes

Access to affordable dental care

High blood pressure

HIV/AIDS

Infant Death

Sexually Transmitted Infections (STls)
Teenage pregnancy

Community violence

277

e 208
194
e 183
e 176
e 147
e 141
ey 118
— 97

e 75

_— 73

b 56

e 52

480




Unsafe driving behaviors
Not wearing a mask

Bullying and/or cyber bullying
Wearing a mask
Opioid misuse/abuse (including
Alcohol misuse/abuse

Being overweight

Poor eating habits

Lack of exercise
Unfair treatment because of race
Vaping

Marijuana misuse/abuse
Unsecured firearms
Methamphetamine misuse/abuse

Dropping out of school
Tobacco use
Sugary drinks

Not getting prenatal and/or
Unsafe sex

Not getting vaccinated against...

Not getting regular health...
Unfair treatment because of...

Unfair treatment because of...

Not using seat belts and/or child...

The Three Most Risky and/or Harmful
Behaviors Happening in the Community

1977
1657

e, 1451

e 1197

M 484
e My 483
M 469
s, 413
M, 398
e 356
e 233
s 176
s 170
s 167
w 134
e 120
w 100
.0 31

|1 27

756

’ Aurora, Par

ker

The Three Most Risky and/or Harmful Behaviors
Happening in

Not getting vaccinated against COVID-19

Unsafe driving behaviors (texting,...

Wearing a mask
Not wearing a mask
Bullying and/or cyber bullying
Opioid misuse/abuse (including Fentanyl)
Alcohol misuse/abuse
Being overweight
Poor eating habits

\lDougIas County

Lack of exercise
Vaping

Unfair treatment because of race and/or...

Marijuana misuse/abuse
Methamphetamine misuse/abuse
Unsecured firearms

Not getting regular health screenings
Dropping out of school

Unfair treatment because of...

Tobacco use
Unfair treatment because of sexual
Sugary drinks
Not using seat belts and/or child safety seats
Not getting prenatal and/or maternity care
Unsafe sex

the Community

e 380
e 360
. 219

296

ey, 777

L 709
—— 196
189
e, 134
Esss— 133
e 177
17
_— 86
L 84
— 67
B 55
— 42
37
e 36
.. . 35

. 29

. 25

i1 6

1




The Three Most Important Factors for a “Healthy

) The Three Most Important Factors for a “Healthy
Community”

Community”

Low crime / safe neighborhoods ey 7714 . .
Low crime / safe neighborhoods e, 49

Access to health care (e.g., family doCior) e 1923
Good sChools ey, 437

GoOd SChoOls | ——— 1912 .
Access to health care (e.g., famlly e 400

Healthy behaviors and lifestyles |y 1550 . .
Y l Healthy behaviors and lifestyles |y 335

Good jobs and health e :
©0ejobs and hieatty economy 1258 Good jobs and healthy economy e 299

Good place to raise children |y 1053

Good place to raise children |, 288

S L 57 Clean environment 185
]

Affordable housing sy 146

Affordable housing  — 685 | Aurora, Parker

Parks and recreation  |[— 622 ‘ Religious or spiritual supports s 130

Parks and recreation |y 121

Religious or spiritual supports |y 500 Douglas County I
Low adult death and disease rates |y 490 \l

Strong family life |y 115
Excellent race relations |y 401 Low adult death and disease rates s 107
Strong family life | 344 Excellent race relations s 89

Business friendly environment gy 274

Business friendly environment sy 72

Low level of child abuse | 182 Low level of child abuse wu 43

Low infant deaths | 24

Arts and cultural events g 119

Low infant deaths |y 108 Arts and cultural events & 16



Douglas County Community Connectedness

There isan active sense of civic responsibility and engagement, and of
civic pride in in the community.

The level of mutual trust and respect is increasing among community
members and we participate in collaborative activities to achieve...

Thereis a sufficient amount of sodial servicesin the community to meet
the needs of our residents.

Thereisa broad variety of affordable healthcare services in the
community.

All residents in my community feel that they — individually and
collectively — can make the community a better place to live.

Fvery personand group have the apportunity to contribute to and
participate in the community's quality of life.

There are networks of support for individuals and families during times
of stress and need.

This community is a safe place to live.

There is economic opportunity in the community.

This community is a good place to grow ald.

This community is a good place to raise children.

lam satisfied with the health care system in the community.

| am satisfied with the quality of life in my community.

wAgree  Neutral mDisagree

Aurora, Parker Community Connectedness

There is an active sense of civic responsibility and
engagement, and of civic pride in in the community.

The level of mutual trust and respect is increasing
among community members and we participate in

collaborative activities to achieve shared community...

There is a sufficient amount of social services in the
community to meet the needs of our residents.

There is a broad variety of affordable healthcare
services in the community.

All residents in my community feel that they —
individually and collectively — can make the
community a better place to live.

Every person and group have the opportunity to
contribute to and participate in the community’s
quality of life.

There are networks of support for individuals and

families during times of stress and need.

This community is a safe place to live.

There is economic opportunity in the community.

This community is a good place to grow old.

This community is a good place to raise children.

| am satisfied with the health care system in the
community.

| am satisfied with the quality of life in my community.

200
BT

HAgree Neutral M Disagree




Hispanic or Latino: Country of Origin Household Income
Other Prefer not to say

Venezuela
$125,000 and above

United States

Spain $75,000 to $124,999

Puerto Rico
$50,000 to $74,999
Mexico
Guatemala $30,000 to 549,999

El Salvador

Level of Education $20,000 to $29,999

Cuba
Professional degree (JD, MD) n Less than $20,000

Colombia
Doctoral degree

Master's degree

Bachelor's degree in college (4-year)

Associate degree in college (2-year)

Some college but no degree

Source of Health Insurance High school graduate (high school diploma or Emplonent Status
equivalent including GED)

| do not have health insurance Less than high school degree
Indian Health Services
Veterans’ Administration
Health Insurance Marketplace

Health Insurance bought directly by you

Medicaid (Health First Colorado)
20

Medicare 31 . l
3 —_—

Employer (yours or your partner/spouse)

Working full time Working part time Working multiple Unable to work Unemployed Retired
jobs due to a disability




When Did Respondents Last See the Dentist? Safeness of the Community Overall Health

57 16
159

613
161
00
201
151
0 109
37
31 . I
I - —

Very unhealthy Unhealthy Somewhat healthy Healthy Very healthy

Wi ast yea C a ar age can' nem as ne |saw a c s - - R - .
i Ariimiverazs | e iel s e e ! = Not safe at all Somewhat safe Safe  m\Verysafe =My Health  m My Community's Health

Travel Time to See a Healthcare Provider How Often Money is Lacking to Pay for Essentials How Often Money is Lacking to Pay for Essentials

M 23 Medicine/Prescriptions or medical supplies 23 100

81 10
Medicine/Prescriptions or medical supplies
Clothing e 22 Clothing mia 118

Phone/Cell phone service S 10 - Phone/Cell phone service 2'066

‘ Internet Service M 13 . Internet Service 70

438 Utilities (electricity, water) Wl 12 - Utilities (electricity, water) 2263
Gas for a car or other transportation costs = 19 20 Gas for a car or other transportation costs 2980
Rent/Mortgage == 20 a4 Rent/Mortgage 20 84

- i 18

Food I 18 Food w75

—— 75

m 15minutesor less 15- 30 minutes 30- 45 minutes m Longer than 45 minutes . .
W Everymonth  w Sometimes (3 -4 times per year) W Every month  w Sometimes (3 -4 times per year) W Never




How Respondents Get to Medical Appointments

Transpartation provided my health insurance 0

Cab/Uber/Lyft not covered by my health
insurance

Public transportation
Friend or Neighbor
Spouse/Partner/Relative

| drive myself

Do Respondents Drive?

14

1089

EYes ®No

ive because |
ot to have a
ense

Reasons For Not Driving

| have a license but
choose not to drive

| don't drive because
my license was
suspended or revoked

| don't drive because | don't drive bg
of a medical/physical can't afford a ¢
problem i




Barriers to Accessing Healthcare Services

High out-of-pocket-costs

Needed evening and/or weekend hours of..

Needed service not offered in my area

Do not know what services and resources...

No health insurance

Could not find services that understood,...

Felt embarrassed about getting services

Not easy to travel to / lacked transportation

Poor physical access (i.e., handicap...

| don't want to answer
Could not find providers that looked like me
Did not feel safe
Not eligible for services
Don’t know
Application forms were too complicated
I don't know what this question is asking

Language barriers

) 162 I have not experienced any barriers.

e 77 High out-of-pocket-costs

] 59

36 Needed service not offered in my area
—

Do not know what services and resources...

e 31

No health insurance
e 31

Could not find services that understood,...

- 19
Felt embarrassed about getting services

. 15
Not easy to travel to / lacked transportation

13

Poor physical access (i.e., handicap...

| don't want to answer
Could not find providers that looked like me
Did not feel safe
Not eligible for services
Don't know
Application forms were too complicated
I don't know what this question is asking

Language barriers

Needed evening and/or weekend hours of.

Barriers to Accessing Healthcare Services

i 804
e 162
- . 77
59

ul 36

. 31

N 31

i 19

i 15

| 13

112

| 11

| 10

| 10

| 8
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Health Indicators in
Douglas County
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